Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/19/2025 9:17:40 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$14,725,330.00
$400.00
$3,358,570.00
$64,600.00
$18,148,900.00

$8,704,429.38
$2,340,754.53
$1,690,996.59
$664,728.00
$985,445.71
$5,056,210.64
$48,655.00
$636,707.00
$20,127,926.85

$54,039.00
$517,295.00
($463,256.00)

($2,442,282.85)
$6,751,769.77
$4,309,486.92

GENERAL

Actual

$12,858,035.90
$540.00
$3,057,846.62
$70,638.93
$15,987,061.45

$7,203,431.20
$1,999,978.81
$1,378,166.18
$579,550.14
$800,589.49
$2,208,002.96
$48,653.82
$529,696.61
$14,748,069.21

$50,364.32
$411,605.09
($361,240.77)

$877,751.47
$6,751,769.77
$7,629,521.24

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 10

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,867,294.10)
$140.00
($300,723.38)
$6,038.93
($2,161,838.55)

$1,500,998.18
$340,775.72
$312,830.41
$85,177.86
$184,856.22
$2,848,207.68
$1.18
$107,010.39
$5,379,857.64

($3,674.68)
$105,689.91
$102,015.23

$3,320,034.32
$0.00
$3,320,034.32

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,580,345.94
$501,400.00
$43,000.00
$3,124,745.94

$1,043,798.42
$306,705.51
$20,458.00
$1,442,387.00
$53,930.00
$0.00

$0.00
$345,505.51
$3,212,784.44

$280,809.00
$63,592.00
$217,217.00

$129,178.50
$584,221.59
$713,400.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,887,415.38
$462,587.13
$33,673.17
$2,383,675.68

$853,348.16
$265,400.75
$13,180.89
$1,175,426.23
$35,373.96
$0.00

$0.00
$190,221.33
$2,532,951.32

$264,705.05
$51,405.59
$213,299.46

$64,023.82
$584,221.59
$648,245.41

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($692,930.56)
($38,812.87)
($9,326.83)
($741,070.26)

$190,450.26
$41,304.76
$7,277.11
$266,960.77
$18,556.04
$0.00

$0.00
$155,284.18
$679,833.12

($16,103.95)
$12,186.41
($3,917.54)

($65,154.68)
$0.00
($65,154.68)
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