## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2025, Fiscal Period 10

180 - Opp City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$14,725,330.00	\$12,858,035.90	(\$1,867,294.10)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$400.00	\$540.00	\$140.00	\$2,580,345.94	\$1,887,415.38	(\$692,930.56)
Local Sources	\$3,358,570.00	\$3,057,846.62	(\$300,723.38)	\$501,400.00	\$462,587.13	(\$38,812.87)
Other Sources	\$64,600.00	\$70,638.93	\$6,038.93	\$43,000.00	\$33,673.17	(\$9,326.83)
Total Revenues:	\$18,148,900.00	\$15,987,061.45	(\$2,161,838.55)	\$3,124,745.94	\$2,383,675.68	(\$741,070.26)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$8,704,429.38	\$7,203,431.20	\$1,500,998.18	\$1,043,798.42	\$853,348.16	\$190,450.26
Instructional Support Services	\$2,340,754.53	\$1,999,978.81	\$340,775.72	\$306,705.51	\$265,400.75	\$41,304.76
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,690,996.59	\$1,378,166.18	\$312,830.41	\$20,458.00	\$13,180.89	\$7,277.11
Auxiliary Services	\$664,728.00	\$579,550.14	\$85,177.86	\$1,442,387.00	\$1,175,426.23	\$266,960.77
General Administrative Services	\$985,445.71	\$800,589.49	\$184,856.22	\$53,930.00	\$35,373.96	\$18,556.04
Special Revenue Outlay	\$5,056,210.64	\$2,208,002.96	\$2,848,207.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$48,655.00	\$48,653.82	\$1.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$636,707.00	\$529,696.61	\$107,010.39	\$345,505.51	\$190,221.33	\$155,284.18
Total Expenditures:	\$20,127,926.85	\$14,748,069.21	\$5,379,857.64	\$3,212,784.44	\$2,532,951.32	\$679,833.12
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$54,039.00	\$50,364.32	(\$3,674.68)	\$280,809.00	\$264,705.05	(\$16,103.95)
Other Financing Uses:	\$517,295.00	\$411,605.09	\$105,689.91	\$63,592.00	\$51,405.59	\$12,186.41
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$463,256.00)	(\$361,240.77)	\$102,015.23	\$217,217.00	\$213,299.46	(\$3,917.54)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$2,442,282.85)	\$877,751.47	\$3,320,034.32	\$129,178.50	\$64,023.82	(\$65,154.68)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,751,769.77	\$6,751,769.77	\$0.00	\$584,221.59	\$584,221.59	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,309,486.92	\$7,629,521.24	\$3,320,034.32	\$713,400.09	\$648,245.41	(\$65,154.68)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.